

**RFA No. 180 of 2013**

17.03.2021 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list for hearing on **1<sup>st</sup> April,**

**2021.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 17, 2021  
*(bhupender)*