

**RFA No. 180 of 2013**

01.04.2021 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rubina Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondents.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 1, 2021  
*(Narender)*