

**RFA No.180 of 2013**

14.09.2021 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Poonam Mogta, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 14, 2021  
(Rishi)