

H.P. Housing & Urban Development Vs. Vinod & Ors.

RFA No. 180/2013

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list on **22.11.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

13th October, 2025
(raman)