

HP Housing & Urban Development Authority

Vs.

Vinod Mittal & ors.,

RFA No.180 of 2013

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondents, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(V.Himalvi)