

**H.P. Housing & Urban Development Authority Vs.
Vinod Mittal & Ors.**

RFA No. 180/2013

05.05.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashisht and Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocates, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents pleads no instructions on behalf of the respondents, as according to him, despite various communications they are not responding.

Therefore, in this view of the matter, let Court notice be issued to the respondents returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th May, 2026
(raman)